
A Checklist of United states Perrins

used by BANKS ,TRUST COMPANIE.S, and. RELA.TEI? I.NSTITUTIONS

compiled by JohnA. Gooding
4408 - 242nd Place' SW ~.
Mountlake Terr~oe,WA 98~3

Catalog numbers and pattern.descriptions are from the Illustrated'
Catalog of United States Perfing by K. F. Lougee. Additions and
corrections to this list. should be communicated to Mr. Gooding.

Catalog
NumbeD Pattern User

A-7 (A) Maltese
Cross

A-46.5 ABN/CO'
A-47ABN/CO
A-60 ACB/LD
A-105 AE/NB
A-193',ANB
A-195 AN/BK
A-196 ANB/NY
A-241 AS
A-284 AXE/NY
B-1 B
B-4 B
B-145 BK/CAL
B-149 BK/OFR
B-172 BOB
B-179 B/OF/A
B-182 B(OF}I
B-185 BOP!NA
B-240 BUS
C-1 C
C-39 CB/FT

C-49 CBT
C-51/52 C(B'X)O
C-56 CB/&T
C-64 CC/B
C-90 CC/T
C-118 CE/NB
C-132 CFNB'
C-149 C(H}

C-194/95 CMB
C-211 CNB
C-212 CNB
C-214 CNB
C-218 ONB
C-219 CNB
C-221 C(N)B
C-222 C(N)B
C-228 C/NB
C-230 CNB

American National Bank, Nashville, TN
American Bank Note ·Company, New York
American Bank~oteCompany, New York ;
Anglo-California Bank Limited, San Francisco
American Export .. Bank,.· New York
Atlantic National' Bank, Boston
American National Bank, New York
Atlantic National aank, New York
National Bank of Kentucky, HonisVille, KY
American Exchange National Bank1 New York
National Bank of, the Republic, Chicago
Nat10nalBank of the Republic, Chicago
Bank of Californial._San Francisco
Bank of Richmond,·.tt1.chmond , VA
Bank of Buffalo (Marine Trust), BU-rfalo, NY
Bank of America, New York
Bank of. Italy, .' San ,Jose, CA
National Bank ofPitt.sburg., FA

.Bank' of theUnlted .,States, New York
NatlonalBank .... of :theRepub11c, Chica.go
National City Bank (Peoples Trust ,Branch},
Brooklyn
Continental Bank and Trust CompanY,New York
Bankers .Trust Company, New York
Chem1calNat1onal Bank, New York

. Citizens Commercial Trust Company, ·Buffalo, NY
Chester.CountyTrustCompany, City unknown
Corn Exchange National Bank, Chicago
Crocker First National Bank, San Francisco
Hanover Bank (Centr~l Hanover Bankand.
~rust Company), New York
Chase Manhattan Bank, New York
Chemical.Nat1onal.Bank, Brooklyn
Chase National :&tnk, Washington
Chase National Bank, New York
C1tizens'Un19n.Nat1onal Bank, Louisville, KY
Chase National Bank,New York

. Commercial Nat1pnal Bank, Chicago
. Cleveland Nationa.1Bank, Cleveland, OH .
CallforniaNat1onal Bank, Sacr~ento

Contlnental.NatiollA.l Bank, Chicago



Catalog
Number Pattern

C-230.5 CNB
C-231 CN/BK. '
C-269 CPC

0-303 CSB
0-304 CSB
0-343 CTC(O)
C-345 C(TCO)
C~348 CT/C(O)
C-417 C(3)
D-35 DD/NB

D-75 DNE
D-117 DT/&/SB
D-155 D/1'8
E-1 E
E-124 ET/C
E-124.,5 ET/C
F-1 F

F-12 F--A'
F-17 FA/B'
F-18 FA/BC
F-27 FAR
F-51 ,FB/&T
F-60 . (FD) .Square
F-64 FD/NB
F-90 .' FIRST
F-116 FNB
F-118 FNB
F-119 "FNB
F-120 FNB
F-123 FNB
F-124 FNB
F-126 FNB
F-12? F/NB
F-t28 'FN/B
F-130 .FNB
F-132 FNB
F-134 FNB'
F-135 'FN/BK
F-138 FNB/M
F-15(>' FRB
F-15? . F~B

·F-158· FRB
F·~1 58.5 FRl3
F-159 FRB.
F-161 f/RE .
F-162, FRB.
F-163FRB!IC

F-164 FRB/I(··
F-165A .FRB/LA

F-165B FRB/LA
F-166/67·FRB/NY
F-168 F~B/P

2

User

Citizens, .National. ·:Sank,Loui.$vill.e" K.y
. C1tizensNati'onal'Bank, 'Shreveport, .LA
'. Manufacturers Trust·Compq.ny , New York
(believed to be a loaned' pattern) "
Chattanooga Savings Bank, Chattanooga, TN
Central State Bank, Des Moines,'IA .
Commonwealth Trust Company, Kansas City, ·MO
Commerce Trust Company, Kansas.City, 'MO
Commonwealth Trust Company, Boston
Federal Reserve Bank, Philadelphia,
National Drovers Deposit Bank, Chicagol OR
Denver Deposit National Bank, Denver. ~ONFLICT

Drovers National Bank, Kansas City, MO
Dallas Trust andSavings13ank,;Dall8,s,.TX
Corn Exchange National Bank, Philadelphia
National Bank of the Republic" Ghica'go
Exchange Trust Company" Boston
Equitable Trust Company, New York
Fidelity National Bank & Trust ,Company
(Un1onNational Bank), Kansas City, MO
FomathAtlantic National Bank, Boston"
Fifth Avenue Banko!, New York, New York '
French American'Banking Corporation, New York
Federal Reserve Bank & Min~ Res,arve

f
' Atlanta

First Bank & Trust Company, Cairo, L',
Fidelity and Deposit Company, Bal~1more, MD
Farmer's and Merchants Bank, Logan, OH·
First National Bank, Boston·
First National Bank, Winona, MN
F'irst National Bank, Baltimore,;M1)
First National Bank of Chicago
First National Bank, Fort Smith, AR ..
First· National Bank, Kansas CitY,MQ
Flnst National Bank, Portland, OR .
First National Bank, Boston; .'
Fr,anklin National Bank, Philadelphia
'Fourth National Bank, Altoona, PA
First National Bank,: Sherveport, LA
First National Bank, Pittsburg, PA

, Frost .National Bank, San AntoniCD,'+X
First Natlonal Bank, Nashv~~le,TN
First National Bank, Milwa~ee, WI
Federal Reserve Bank, Omaha, NB
Federal Reserve Bank, Birmingham, AL
Federal Reserve Bank, El Paso, TX
Fedaral"Reserve Bank, El Paso, TX ,
Federal Reserve Bank, Houston, TX ~

'Federal 'Reserve Bank, Boston
'Federal'ReserveBank, Dallas
Federal ·Reserve Bank, Kansas City, 'MO; used
in Dallas, "TX ' ,
Federal Reserve Bank, Kans~s City, MO
Federal· Re~serve Bank of LA, branch in San
Franoisco
Federal Reserve Bank of Los Angeles, CA
Federal Reserve Bank, New York
Federal Reserv·e Bank, Portland, .OR



Catalog
Number Pattern

F-169 FRB/SE
F..170 FRB/SF
F-171 FRB/SL
F-172 FRB/SP
F-173 FRB/4D

F-177 FRJ
F-178 FE:'T
F-183 FR/9

F-197 FS/NB
F-198 FS/NB
F-201 FTD
F-204 FTT/CO
F-230 F&M/FW

G-12 >.(G) shield
G-20 GAB
G-27 Gi~/~~B

G-73 GFJ3
G-106 G1R/ARD
G-134 GNB
G-168 GSR
G-172 GT
G-174 GTC
G-175 GT/CO
H-127 HNB
H-131 HNB

H-189 HT
1-4 I
1-17 IBC
1-19 IBT
I-57 INB
1-106 ITe
1-108 IT/CO
1-109 IT/CO
J-14 JBT

L-2 L
1-125 LNB
L-135 L bar S
L-136 LSB

M-2 M
M-39 MBA
M-165 M--L/NB
M-180 M/NE
M-184 MNB

M-185 M'(NB)
M-248.5 MS/NB& M-249
M-270 MV/TCO
M-296 M&M
M-31 0 M&T
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Federa.l Reserve Bank, Seattle, WA
Federal Reserve Bank, San Francisco
Federal Reserve Bank, Salt Lake City
Federal Reserve Bank, Spokane, WA
Fourth District Federal Reserve Board,
Cleveland, OH
Federal Reserve Bank, Jacksonville, FL
Federal Reserve Bank, Nashville, TN
9th District Federal Reserve Bank,
Minneapolis, MN
Fourth street National Bank, Philadelphia, PA
Fourth Street National Bank, Philadelphia, PA
First Trust & Deposit Company, Syracuse, NY
Fidelity Title & Trust Company, Pittsburg, PA
Farmers & Mechanics National Bank, Fort Worth
Fort Worth, TX
Greenbaum Sons "Bank& Trust Company, Chicago
A~8ricRn National Bank, St. Joseph,MO
German American National Bank, New Orleans
German Exchange Bank, New York '
Girard National Bank, Philadelphia, PA
Galveston National Bank, Galveston, TX
Georgia State Bank, Savannah, GA
Guaranty Trust Company, New York
Girard Trust Company, Philadelphia
Germantown Trust Company, Germantown, PA
Hanover National Bank, New York
Hartford National Bank & Trust Company,
Hartford, CT
Harris Trust & Savings Bank, Chicago
National Bank of the RepUblic, Chicago
International Banking Corporation, New York
Irving Bank & Trust Company, New York
Irving National Bank, New York
Irving Trust Company, New York
Industrial Trust Company, PrOVidence, RI
Industrial Trust Company, Pr-ovidence, RI
Jenkintown Bank & Trust Company, Jenkintown,
PA
National Bank of the Republic, Chicago
Lowry National Bank, Atlanta, GA
Livastock Exchange National Bank, Chicago
Security First National Bank of LA, Long
Beach, CA
Manufacturers Trust Company, New York
Bank of Central and South America, New York
Merchants Laclede. National Bank, St Louis
Merchants National Bank, Baltimore, MD
American Trust Company, Mercantile Trust,
Wells Fargo, S~n Francisco
Mercant~le National Bank, New York
Market Street Nt=tional Bank, Philadelphia
Mississippi Valley Trust Company, St. Louis
Mechanics and Metals-National Bank, New York
Manufacturers & Traders Trust Company, -
New York
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WFN/NB
WF/U
WN/B'
1
1
1/DUL

. 1/NAT
1RD
1ST

1 ST/NB
123
2B
2BB

W-90
W-92
W-138
#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
#6

#7
#9
#12
#13

N-3 N N:at1onal J;3ank of the Republic, Chicago
N-31 NBC Norfolk Bank of Commerce & Trust Company,

Norfolk, VA
N-32 NBC/KC' National Bank o~ Commerce & Trust Company,

Kansas City, MO
N-33 NBK/NJ National Bank of New,Jersey, New Brunswick
N-41/ NCB National City Bank, New York . .
N...43/44 NCB National City Bank, New York
N-47. NC/BK .National Commercial Bank & Trust Company,

Albany, NY
N-7.9 NEW'/1 st N.ew First National Bank, Columbus, OH
N-96 (NIB) circle Iowa National Bank, Des Moines, IA
N-11? NNB .Northern National Bank, Duluth, MN
N-145, ·N-145.5 t N,S/BKN-146,& N-14-7 . National Shawmut Bank, Boston
N-200/01 NYS/NB New York State National Bank, Albany, NY
N-206 NYT/CO New York Trust Company, New York
0-52 ONE Omaha National Bank, Omaha, NB
0-75 OTC Old Colony Trust Company, Boston
P-3 P National Bank of the Republic, Chicago
P-150/2 PNB Philadelphia National Bank, Philadelphia
P-225 PSN Puget Sound National Bank, Seattle,WA
R-3 R National Bank of the RepUblic, Chicago
8-7 S ·Somaerhorn Branch 'of Mechanics National

Bank, Brooklyn, NY
8-55 SBD State Banking Department, New York
S-59 SB/SA Standard Bank of South Africa, New York
8-90 BC/SLA State Capitol Savings & Loan Association, .

Harrisburg, pA' .
S-103 snr Safe Deposit. &, Trust CompanY_t Baltimore, MD
S-187 SNB Seaboard National Bank, New York .
s-189 SNB Saratoga National Bank, Saratoga Springs, NY
S-276 STe Summit Trust Company, Summit, NJ
s-281 ST/CO Stamford Trust Co~pany, Stamford, CT
T-14 TBC Trenton Banking Company, Trenton, NJ
T-29 . Tn State Treasury Department, Harrisburg, FA
T-43.5/44 TG&/TCO Title Guaranty & Trust Company, Brooklyn, NY
T-77 TNB Tradesman National Bank & Trust, Philadelph:i,.a.
u-44 UNB Union National Bank, Pittsburg~ PA .
U-46 ,UNB Union National. Bank, Marquette, MI .
U-100 UTC Union Trust Company, Pittsburg, PA .
U-101 UT/CO Union Trust Company, and Wells Fargo Bank and

Trust Company, San Francisco .
We:l:-ls Fargo Nevada National Bank.! San Franciscc

.Wells Fargo Bank &: Union Trust, oan Francis90'
First Wisconsin National Bank, Milwaukee
First National Bank, Indianapolis, IN
First National. Bank, Chicago
First NCltional Bank, Duluth, MN
First Na.·tional, Bank, St. Joseph,MO
First National Bank,Richmond, VA
First National Bank (Union Trust) Cleve
Cleveland, OH
First National Bank, Fort Worth, TX
National Bank of Commerce, New York
Federal Reserve Bank, New York
Second National Bank, Buffalo, NY
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#15
#25
#27
Des-5
Des-6

Pattern

2--15
4/NAT
(5-3) diamond
Gothic arch
Gothic arch
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Northern Trust Company, Chicago
Fourth National Bank, Nashville, TN
Fifth and Third National Bank, Cincinnati, OH
Cleveland Trust Company, Cleveland, OH
Cleveland Trust Company, Cleveland, OH
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