## A Checklist of United States Perfins

used by BANKS, TRUST COMPANIES, and RELATED INSTITUTIONS

compiled by John A. Gooding 4408 - 242nd Place SW Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043

Catalog numbers and pattern descriptions are from the Illustrated Catalog of United States Perfins by K. F. Lougee. Additions and corrections to this list should be communicated to Mr. Gooding.

	en e	A Mithia Maria A Mithia Maria Ma Maria Maria Ma		* ************************************
Catalog				
Number	Pattern	User		
1 3 5.48			* * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the Marie
A-7	(A) Maltese			
	Cross	American National Bank, Nashvi	lle, TN	
A-46.5	ABN/CO	American Bank Note Company, Ne	w York	
A-47	ABN/CO	American Bank Note Company, Ne	w York	
A-60	ACB/LD	Anglo-California Bank Limited,		cisco
A-105	AE/NB	American Export Bank, New York		,
A-193 🕒	ANB	Atlantic National Bank, Boston		•
A-195	AN/BK	American National Bank, New Yo	rk	1
A-196	ANB/NY	Atlantic National Bank, New Yo	rk	
A-241	AS years were	National Bank of Kentucky, Hon	isville,	KY
A-284	AXB/NY	American Exchange National Ban	k, New Yo	
B-1	$\mathbf{B}$	National Bank of the Republic,	Chicago	
B-4	<b>B</b>	National Bank of the Republic,	Chicago	e .
B-145	BK/CAL	Bank of California, San Franci	.sco	: :
B-149	BK/OFR	Bank of Richmond, Richmond, VA		
B-172	BOB	Bank of Buffalo (Marine Trust)	, Buffalo	, NY
B-179	B/OF/A	Bank of America, New York		
B-182	B(OF)I	Bank of Italy, San Jose, CA	4.7	
B-185	BOP/NA	National Bank of Pittsburg, PA	r in the	
B <b>-</b> 240	BUS	Bank of the United States, New		•
C-1		National Bank of the Republic,	Chicago	
C <b>-</b> 39	CB/FT	National City Bank (Peoples Tr	ust Branc	h),
	and the second	Brooklyn		
C-49	CBT CONTRACTOR	Continental Bank and Trust Com		York
C - 51/52	C(BT)O	Bankers Trust Company, New Yor		war and a second
C-56	CB/&T	Chemical National Bank, New Yo	rk	
C-64	CC/B	Citizens Commercial Trust Comp		
C-90	CC/T	Chester County Trust Company,	City unkn	own
C-118	CE/NB	Corn Exchange National Bank, C Crocker First National Bank, S	nicago	
C-132	CFNB	Crocker First National Bank, S	an Franci	sco
C-149	C(H)	Hanover Bank (Central Hanover	Bank and	
a 40). (05		Trust Company), New York	_	-87
C-194/95		Chase Manhattan Bank, New York		
C-211	CNB	Chemical National Bank, Brookl	.yn	
C-212	CNB	Chase National Bank, Washingto Chase National Bank, New York	υt	
C-214	CNB	Citizens Union Notional Desi-	Tour cert 77	o KV
C-218	CNB	Citizens Union National Bank,	TOUTSATT	.c. 17.1
C-219	CNB	Chase National Bank, New York	10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (	
C-221	C(N)B	Commercial National Bank, Chic	ag∪ Jand ∩¤	
C-222		Cleveland National Bank, Cleve	ranin e ou	this experience
C-228	C/NB	California National Bank, Sacr		
C-230	CNB	Continental National Bank, Chi	cago	

Catalog Number	Pattern	User
C-230.5 C-231 C-269	CNB CN/BK.	Citizens National Bank, Louisville, KY Citizens National Bank, Shreveport, LA Manufacturers Trust Company, New York
C-345 C-348	CSB CSB CTC(O) C(TCO) CT/C(O) C(3) DD/NB	(believed to be a loaned pattern) Chattanooga Savings Bank, Chattanooga, TN Central State Bank, Des Moines, IA Commonwealth Trust Company, Kansas City, MO Commerce Trust Company, Kansas City, MO Commonwealth Trust Company, Boston Federal Reserve Bank, Philadelphia National Drovers Deposit Bank, Chicago, OR Denver Deposit National Bank, Denver. CONFLICT
D-155 E-1	DNB DT/&/SB D/18 E ET/C ET/C F	Drovers National Bank, Kansas City, MO Dallas Trust and Savings Bank, Dallas, TX Corn Exchange National Bank, Philadelphia National Bank of the Republic, Chicago Exchange Trust Company, Boston Equitable Trust Company, New York Fidelity National Bank & Trust Company
F-1 1278710406890346780245867889 F-1278710406890346780245867889 F-1122280245867889 F-115589 F-115589	F-A FA/B FA/BC FAR FB/&T (FD) Square FD/NB FIRST FNB	Editable Trust Company, New York Fidelity National Bank & Trust Company (Union National Bank), Kansas City, MO Fourth Atlantic National Bank, Boston Fifth Avenue Bank of New York, New York French American Banking Corporation, New York French American Banking Corporation, New York Federal Reserve Bank & Mint Reserve, Atlanta First Bank & Trust Company, Cairo, IL Fidelity and Deposit Company, Baltimore, MD Farmers and Merchants Bank, Logan, OH First National Bank, Boston First National Bank, Winona, MN First National Bank, Winona, MN First National Bank, Fort Smith, AR First National Bank, Fort Smith, AR First National Bank, Fort Smith, AR First National Bank, Fortland, OR First National Bank, Portland, OR First National Bank, Portland, OR First National Bank, Philadelphia Fourth National Bank, Altoona, PA First National Bank, Sherveport, LA First National Bank, Sherveport, LA First National Bank, Nashville, TN First National Bank, Nashville, TN First National Bank, Milwaukee, WI Federal Reserve Bank, Milwaukee, WI Federal Reserve Bank, Birmingham, AL Federal Reserve Bank, El Paso, TX Federal Reserve Bank, El Paso, TX Federal Reserve Bank, Boston Federal Reserve Bank, Boston Federal Reserve Bank, Boston Federal Reserve Bank, Dallas Federal Reserve Bank, Kansas City, MO; used
F-164 F-165A F-165B	FRB/K FRB/LA FRB/LA	in Dallas, TX Federal Reserve Bank, Kansas City, MO Federal Reserve Bank of LA, branch in San Francisco Federal Reserve Bank of Los Angeles, CA
F-166/67 F-168	FRB/P	Federal Reserve Bank, New York Federal Reserve Bank, Portland, OR

Catalog <u>Number</u>	Pattern	User
F-169 F-170	FRB/SE FRB/SF	Federal Reserve Bank, Seattle, WA Federal Reserve Bank, San Francisco
F-171	FRB/SL	Federal Reserve Bank, Salt Lake City
F-172	FRB/SP	Federal Reserve Bank, Spokane, WA
F-173	FRB/4D	Fourth District Federal Reserve Board, Cleveland, OH
F-177	FRJ	Federal Reserve Bank, Jacksonville, FL
F-178	FEN	Federal Reserve Bank, Nashville, TN
F-183	FR/9	9th District Federal Reserve Bank, Minneapolis, MN
F-197	FS/NB	Fourth Street National Bank, Philadelphia, PA
F <b>-</b> 198	FS/NB	Fourth Street National Bank, Philadelphia, PA
F-201	$\mathtt{FTD}$	First Trust & Deposit Company, Syracuse, NY
F-204	FTT/CO	Fidelity Title & Trust Company, Pittsburg, PA
F <b>-</b> 230	F&M/FW	Farmers & Mechanics National Bank, Fort Worth Fort Worth, TX
G-12	(G) shield	Greenbaum Śons Bank & Trust Company, Chicago
G-20	GAP	American National Bank, St. Joseph, MO
G-27	GA/NB	German American National Bank, New Orleans
G-73	GEB	German Exchange Bank, New York
G-106	GIR/ARD GNB	Girard National Bank, Philadelphia, PA
G-134 G-168	GSR	Galveston National Bank, Galveston, TX Georgia State Bank, Savannah, GA
G-172	GT	Guaranty Trust Company, New York
G-174	GTC	Girard Trust Company, Philadelphia
G-175	GT/CO	Germantown Trust Company, Germantown, PA
H-127	HNB	Hanover National Bank, New York
H-131	HNB	Hartford National Bank & Trust Company, Hartford, CT
н-189	HT	Harris Trust & Savings Bank, Chicago
I-4	I	National Bank of the Republic, Chicago
I-17	IBC	International Banking Corporation, New York
I-19	IBT	Irving Bank & Trust Company, New York
I <b>-57</b> I <b>-1</b> 06	INB ITC	Irving National Bank, New York Irving Trust Company, New York
I-108	IT/CO	Industrial Trust Company, Providence, RI
I-109		Industrial Trust Company, Providence, RI
J-14	JBT	Jenkintown Bank & Trust Company, Jenkintown,
		PA
L-2	L	National Bank of the Republic, Chicago
L-125	LNB	Lowry National Bank, Atlanta, GA
L-135	L bar S	Livestock Exchange National Bank, Chicago
L-136	LSB	Security First National Bank of LA, Long Beach, CA
M-2	М	Manufacturers Trust Company, New York
M-39	MBA	Bank of Central and South America, New York
M-165	ML/NB	Merchants Laclede National Bank, Št Louis
M-180	M/NB	Merchants National Bank, Baltimore, MD
M-184	MNB	American Trust Company, Mercantile Trust,
	M:\ MTD \	Wells Fargo, San Francisco
M-185 M-248.5	M(NB)	Mercantile National Bank, New York
& M-249	MS/NB	Market Street National Bank, Philadelphia
M-270	MV/TCO	Mississippi Valley Trust Company, St. Louis
M-296	M&M	Mechanics and Metals National Bank, New York
M <b>-</b> 310	M&T	Manufacturers & Traders Trust Company, New York

. • ••	g de la Maria	g talendar a stational and the state of the
Catalog <u>Number</u>	Pattern	User
N-3 N-31	N NBC	National Bank of the Republic, Chicago Norfolk Bank of Commerce & Trust Company,
N-32	NBC/KC	Norfolk, VA National Bank of Commerce & Trust Company, Kansas City MO
N-33 N-41/ N-43/44	NBK/NJ NCB	Kansas City, MO National Bank of New Jersey, New Brunswick National City Bank, New York
N-47	NC/BK	National City Bank, New York National Commercial Bank & Trust Company, Albany, NY
N-117	NEW/1st (NIB) circle NNB	New First National Bank, Columbus, OH Iowa National Bank, Des Moines, IA Northern National Bank, Duluth, MN
N-145, N N-146, &	-145.5, NS/BK	National Shawmut Bank, Boston
N-200/01 N-206	NYS/NB NYT/CO	New York State National Bank, Albany, NY New York Trust Company, New York
0-52 0-75 P-3	ONB OTC P	Omaha National Bank, Omaha, NB Old Colony Trust Company, Boston National Bank of the Republic, Chicago
P-150/2 P-225 R-3	PNB PSN R	Philadelphia National Bank, Philadelphia Puget Sound National Bank, Seattle, WA National Bank of the Republic, Chicago
S-7	<b>S</b>	Schmerhorn Branch of Mechanics National Bank, Brooklyn, NY
S-55 S-59 S-90	SBD SB/SA SC/SLA	State Banking Department, New York Standard Bank of South Africa, New York State Capitol Savings & Loan Association,
S-103 S-187	SDT SNB	Harrisburg, PA Safe Deposit & Trust Company, Baltimore, MD Seaboard National Bank, New York
S-189 S-276	SNB STC	Saratoga National Bank, Saratoga Springs, NY Summit Trust Company, Summit, NJ
S-281 T-14 T-29	ST/CO TBC TD	Stamford Trust Company, Stamford, CT Trenton Banking Company, Trenton, NJ
	4 TG&/TCO TNB	State Treasury Department, Harrisburg, PA Title Guaranty & Trust Company, Brooklyn, NY Tradesman National Bank & Trust, Philadelphia
U-44 U-46	UNB	Union National Bank, Pittsburg, PA Union National Bank, Marquette, MI
U-100	UTC UT/CO	Union Trust Company, Pittsburg, PA Union Trust Company and Wells Fargo Bank and
	wfn/nb	Trust Company, San Francisco Wells Fargo Nevada National Bank, San Francisco
W-92 W-138	WF/U WN/B	Wells Fargo Bank & Union Trust, San Francisco First Wisconsin National Bank, Milwaukee
#1 #2	t <b>1</b> 26 og sitting og et. I <b>1</b> ggerne gjorden og et.	First National Bank, Indianapolis, IN First National Bank, Chicago
#3 #4	1/DUL 1/NAT	First National Bank, Duluth, MN First National Bank, St. Joseph, MO
#5 #6	1RD 1ST	First National Bank, Richmond, VA First National Bank (Union Trust) Cleve Cleveland, OH
#7 #9	1 ST/NB 123	First National Bank, Fort Worth, TX National Bank of Commerce, New York
#12 #13	2B 2BB	Federal Reserve Bank, New York Second National Bank, Buffalo, NY

Catalog Number	Pattern	User
#15	215	Northern Trust Company, Chicago
#25	4/NAT	Fourth National Bank, Nashville, TN
#27	(5-3) diamond	Fifth and Third National Bank, Cincinnati, OH
Des-5	Gothic arch	Cleveland Trust Company, Cleveland, OH
Des-6	Gothic arch	Cleveland Trust Company, Cleveland, OH